
Page 1 of 3 

STATE OF TEXAS § 
§ 

COUNTY OF FORT BEND § 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO RENEWAL OF AGREEMENT FOR FFP FUNDING 
BETWEEN JUSTICE BENEFITS, INC. AND FORT BEND COUNTY 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT (“Amendment”) is made and entered into by and between 
FORT BEND COUNTY, (hereinafter “County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of 
the State of Texas, and JUSTICE BENEFITS, INC. as the general partner of JBI, LTD., (hereinafter 
referred to as “JBI” or “Contractor”), a Texas limited partnership.   

WHEREAS, the parties have executed and accepted that certain Agreement For FFP 
Funding Between Justice Benefits, Inc. And Fort Bend County (the “Agreement,”) on or about June 23, 
2020, as renewed by document executed on August 3, 2021, August 32, 2022, and June 27, 2023 
(hereinafter collectively as the “Agreement”) which is incorporated by reference as if set forth 
herein verbatim; and 

WHEREAS, by execution of this Amendment, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement 
to increase the Total Maximum Compensation for completion of such services and to otherwise 
ratify and confirm all the terms and conditions as set forth herein; 

WHEREAS, the following changes are incorporated as if a part of the original Agreement 
by reference in the same as if fully set forth verbatim therein;   

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Parties do mutually agree that 
the Agreement between the Parties is hereby amended as follows: 

1. Scope of Services.  County shall pay Contractor an additional Seven Thousand
and 00/100 dollars ($7,000.00) for the performance and completion of services.

2. Limit of Appropriation.  Contractor understands and agrees that the
Maximum Compensation payable to Contractor for Services rendered under
this Agreement is hereby increased to an amount not to exceed Ninety-
Thousand and 00/100 dollars ($97,000.00), authorized as follows:

$90,000.00 under the Agreement 
$7,000.00 under this Amendment 
TOTAL $97,000.00 

In no event shall the amount paid by County under this Agreement exceed the 
Maximum Compensation without a County approved change order. 
Contractor clearly understands and agrees, such understanding and 

35

05/31/2024 Original (e) sent to Josie Morales, Health & Human Services





97,000.00

May 28, 2024




